Bid offer shall be publicly opened on Sep 21,20223:30 PM at afternoon East African Time (EAT) in the
presence of bidders or official representatives in the Dashen Bank S.C, Supply Chain Management Department,
New Head Quarter Building, and 14th floor in front of National Bank of Ethiopia.

7. Birr 2,500,000.00(Two Million Five Hundred Thousand Birr) shall be presented as a bid security in the form of
unconditional Bank Guarantee or Cashier's Payment Order (CPO) or an equivalent amount in freely convertible
currency counter guarantee with one of eligible commercial Banks in Ethiopia at least valid for 120 days upon